A - 27
RUNWAY LIGHTING
  3022 Rev. N  I  Manual No. 96A0415
Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-861(L) and L-861E(L) AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition)
 and the FAA Engineering Brief No. 67. ETL Certifi ed.
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. I, par. 5.3.9.7 to 5.3.9.9
T/C: Transport Canada TP 312 Par. 5.3.10.11 to 5.3.10.13

Temperature:  -40°F to +131°F (-40°C to +55°C)
Wind:  Withstands wind velocities up to 300 mph (480 kph)
Ordering Code                            EMIL-
LED Color
1 = Omnidirectional White (L-861)
2 = Omnidirectional Yellow (L-861)
3 = Bidirectional White/Yellow (L-861)
4 = Bidirectional White/Red (L-861)
5 = Bidirectional Yellow/Red (L-861)
9 = Unidirectional Green/Obscure (L-861E)
B = Unidirectional Yellow/Obscure (L-861)
C = Unidirectional White/Obscure (L-861)1
E = Bidirectional Red/Green (L-861E)5
F = Bidirectional Red/Red (L-861E)5
G = Bidirectional Red/Obscure (L-861E)5
H = Bidirectional Green/Yellow (L-861)
 I = Bidirectional Green/White (L-861)1
Fixture Height
1 = 14-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
8 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
9 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
A = 14-inch OAH without coupling1,3
B = 20-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
C = 18-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
D = 18-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
E = 18-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
F = 18-inch OAH without coupling1,3
Power
1 = Current Driven, 60 Hz
2 = Current Driven, 50 Hz4
A = APS1,6
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Cord Set
0 = Standard Confi guration
E = External1
Notes
1 Not ETL Certifi ed
2 Normally used in metric applications
3 Confi guration sold with no column and no coupling
4 All 50 Hz EMIL fi xtures carry the CE mark
5 Optics for red side enhanced to provide a beam much wider
than FAA requirements
6 APS fi xture is not available with an arctic option
EMIL-L
LED Elevated Runway Edge Light
MEDIUM-INTENSITY
L-861(L)/L-861E(L) Leveling Device
Ordering Code   44A7061
For accurate aiming and leveling it is recommneded to have one
leveling device per airfi eld.
A - 28
Product specifi cations may be subject to change,
and specifi cations listed here are not binding.
Confi rm current specifi cations at time of order.
ADB Airfi eld Solutions
Leuvensesteenweg 585
B-1930 Zaventem
Belgium
Telephone:  +32 (0)2 722.17.11
ADB Airfi eld Solutions, LLC
977 Gahanna Parkway
Columbus, OH 43230
USA